

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY

Reviewed	MT	Entered in IIS

AIR QUALITY COMPLIANCE SECTION INSPECTION REPORT

Facility name	Village of Ansley	Facility ID Number	64514
Mailing address	217 Nile Street	Lacation	West on Main Street 3-4
Walling address	Ansley, NE 68814	Location	blocks
Inspector(s)	Phillip Halsted, Program Specialist	Date/Time	4-13-2021
mspector(s)			12:50 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.
Facility contact &	Lanette Doane	Phone	308-935-1467
representative(s)		riione	308-953-1407

Applicable Rules	Title 129 Chapter 30	
Emission Controls	N/A	
Permits	Community Open Burn Permit Non-Expiring	

Pre-inspection

The Village of Ansley's Community Open Burn Permit does not expire.

Arrival and Opening Conference

I, Phillip Halsted, arrived unannounced at the burn site at 12:50 p.m. on April 13, 2021. It was 47°F and partly cloudy with a 15 mph NW wind. The pile was not burning at the time so there were no visible emissions.

Observations

There was a sign saying "No Littering" at the entrance to the burn site. There were trees, brush, and untreated wood in the pile. Additionally, while inspecting the burn site I found treated and painted wood. Pictures of the prohibited items are included in the attachments of this report. I left the site at 1:00 p.m.

Exit Interview

I did not visit the Village office due to the Covid-19 pandemic.

List of Attachments

Attachment 1 - Community Open Burn Permit

Attachment 2 - Aerial Photo

Attachment 3 – Exit Summary Form

Attachment 4 – Photo Log

NEBRASKA

Good Life, Great Resources.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY



Pete Ricketts, Governor

Village of Ansley Lanette Doane 217 Nile Street Ansley, NE 68814

RE: Community Open Burn Permit

Village of Ansley, AIR B-2019-88

FID#: 64514

Dear Lanette Doane:

Enclosed is the Open Burn Permit for Village of Ansley. This permit only allows the burning of trees, brush and untreated wood. Burning such things as leaves and grass clippings, creosoted wood, treated lumber products, painted wood or building demolition materials is prohibited. An additional burn permit will be required from your local fire chief prior to burning.

Ash resulting from burning trees and untreated wood can be disposed of on-site. If your community burn site location changes, you will need to re-apply for another permit.

This permit is being issued without an expiration date. However, Nebraska Department of Environment and Energy (NDEE) staff may conduct inspections of the burn piles to determine compliance with the permit requirements. A violation of the permit or regulations can result in revocation of the permit and/or civil penalties of up to \$10,000 per day.

If you have any questions with regard to the burn permit, please call the NDEE Air Division at 402.471.2189.

Sincerely,

Brad Pracheil

Compliance Section Supervisor

R

Air Quality Division

Enclosure

Jim Macy, Director

OFFICE 402-471-2186 FAX 402-471-

ndea moreinfo@nebraska gov



DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY

Inspector Signature

Inspection and Assistance Exit Summary

NDEE ID: 64514 NDEE Program & ID: NDEE Notification #:
Inspection/Other Compliance Assistance Visit (CAV) Permit Assistance Visit (PAV)
Facility/Operation Name: Angley BULN SITE
Address
City/Town: Anguer County Custer , State of Nebraska.
Owner/Occupant/Operator Inspection Contact(s): LANETIE COANTE
Inspector Phone No E-Mail address
PHILLIA HALSTED 308-920 2086 phillip-halsted @nebraska.gov
@nebraska.gov
Mailing Address: Department of Environment and Energy, PO Box 98922, Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8922
Inspection Date: 4-13-2021 Start Time: 12:50 f.m. End Time: 1:00 f.m.
No concerns observed Further agency discussion needed to determine compliance
Concerns observed:
TREATED AND PAINTED WIND OBSERVED IN BURN FILE.
Actions to be performed immediately or as soon as reasonably practical:
REMOVE PROPERTIED ITEMS PATOR TO NEXT BULLING
Place wetter the largest and the first state of the state
Please notify the Inspector when the above actions are completed.
The Department will provide a final inspection report within an agency average of 14 days of the inspection date. The final
inspection report will contain a complete list of any alleged violations. This inspection exit summary does not preclude any
other legal action by the Nebraska Department of Environment and Energy and your prompt attention to the documented
concerns will be considered in assessment of your voluntary compliance. This summary was left
with: Please contact the Inspector if you have any questions concerning this
inspection and assistance exit summary.
Signing this document is not an admission of liability by the facility.

Inspection Contact Signature

revised 11/19/19

Photo 1



Date: 4-13-2021

Camera: Samsung Galaxy S10

Photographer: Phillip Halsted

IIS#: 64514

 $\label{eq:Description:Village of Ansley Burn Site-View to southwest of entry sign} Description: Village of Ansley Burn Site-View to southwest of entry sign$

Photo 2



Date: 4-13-2021

Camera: Samsung Galaxy S10

Photographer: Phillip Halsted

IIS#: 64514

Description: Village of Ansley Burn Site – View to west of burn pile showing painted and treated wood